

Tabulation of Bids
Arizona Boulevard Storm Sewer Replacement Project
Section Number: 21-00703-00-XX

County Cook

21 March 2022, 10:00 A.M. Attendees: Oscar Gomez, Bev Romanoff, Alan Wenderski (All VOHE)				ARIZONA BOULEVARD STORM SEWER REPLACEMENT PROJECT - ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Copenhaver Construction Inc. 75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136		Martam Construction Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120		John Neri Construction Co., Inc. 770 W. Factory Road Addison, IL 60101	
ITEM #	ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CU YD	10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	1505	\$ 45.00	\$ 67,725.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,150.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 61,705.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 57,190.00
HE252001	SODDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	1387	\$ 20.00	\$ 27,740.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,644.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,805.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 24,966.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	11	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00
HE351001	AGGREGATE FOR SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
HE351002	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	SQ YD	13	\$ 25.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13.00
42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	338	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 24,336.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 25,012.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 28,730.00
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	6275	\$ 10.00	\$ 62,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 43,925.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 47,062.50	\$ 8.25	\$ 51,768.75
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	104	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,224.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,640.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	351	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,722.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	5063	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,189.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,126.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,594.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,126.00
HE442001	CLASS D PATCH, SPECIAL, 8"	SQ YD	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00
HE442002	CLASS D PATCH, SPECIAL, 10"	SQ YD	365	\$ 110.00	\$ 40,150.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 40,150.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 32,120.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 43,070.00
550A2320	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	100	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
550A2520	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	FOOT	17	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,105.00
550A2600	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 36"	FOOT	1145	\$ 190.00	\$ 217,550.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 145,415.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 172,895.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 183,200.00
550B2400	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS B, TYPE 1 36"	FOOT	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 480.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	37	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 185.00
55101600	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 36"	FOOT	13	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 195.00
HE561006	WATER MAIN ADJUSTMENT, 6", SPECIAL	FOOT	32	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 5,312.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,800.00
HE561008	WATER MAIN ADJUSTMENT, 8", SPECIAL	FOOT	30	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00
56200500	WATER SERVICE LINE 1 1/2"	FOOT	607	\$ 80.00	\$ 48,560.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 29,743.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,354.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 29,136.00
HE563004	SANITARY SERVICE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, PVC SDR 26, 4" SPECIAL	FOOT	290	\$ 100.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 14,210.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 16,820.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 26,100.00
HE602002	INLETS, 2 FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	3	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
HE602005	MANHOLES, 5 FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	3	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
HE602007	MANHOLES, 7 FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	2	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 7,880.00	\$ 15,760.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 19,600.00
HE602104	CATCH BASINS, 4 FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00
HE604001	FRAMES AND LIDS, STORM, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00
HE604003	FRAMES AND GRATES, FOR B6.12 CURB	EACH	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00
60500040	REMOVING MANHOLES	EACH	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
60500060	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
HE605001	ABANDONING MANHOLES	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
HE606001	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	FOOT	359	\$ 41.00	\$ 14,719.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 11,129.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 12,924.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 15,078.00
HE606002	CONCRETE FRONT FILL, SPECIAL	FOOT	296	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,776.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,480.00
HE720001	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN	EACH	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
HE000001	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 12,916.00	\$ 12,916.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00
TOTAL BID As Read					\$ 666,146.00		\$ 516,329.00		\$ 544,568.00		\$ 572,879.75
TOTAL BID As Corrected							\$ 516,329.00		\$ 544,568.00		\$ 572,879.75

Tabulation of Bids
Arizona Boulevard Storm Sewer Replacement Project
Section Number: 21-00703-00-XX

County Cook

21 March 2022, 10:00 A.M. Attendees: Oscar Gomez, Bev Romanoff, Alan Wenderski (All VOHE)				A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Boulevard Schaumburg, IL 60193		Bolder Contractors, Inc. 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013		Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC 217 W John Street Plano, IL 60545	
ITEM #	ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CU YD	10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	1505	\$ 46.00	\$ 69,230.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 52,675.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,200.00
HE252001	SODDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	1387	\$ 13.00	\$ 18,031.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 22,192.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 27,740.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	11	\$ 15.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00
HE351001	AGGREGATE FOR SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00
HE351002	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	SQ YD	13	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00
42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	338	\$ 65.00	\$ 21,970.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 22,646.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 28,730.00
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	6275	\$ 6.50	\$ 40,787.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 50,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 50,200.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	104	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,640.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	351	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,510.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	5063	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,063.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,063.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,063.00
HE442001	CLASS D PATCH, SPECIAL, 8"	SQ YD	15	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00
HE442002	CLASS D PATCH, SPECIAL, 10"	SQ YD	365	\$ 93.00	\$ 33,945.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 54,750.00
550A2320	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	100	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00
550A2520	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	FOOT	17	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,975.00
550A2600	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 36"	FOOT	1145	\$ 165.00	\$ 188,925.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 286,250.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 269,075.00
550B2400	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS B, TYPE 1 36"	FOOT	3	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	37	\$ 1.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 555.00
55101600	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 36"	FOOT	13	\$ 1.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00
HE561006	WATER MAIN ADJUSTMENT, 6", SPECIAL	FOOT	32	\$ 538.00	\$ 17,216.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 14,400.00
HE561008	WATER MAIN ADJUSTMENT, 8", SPECIAL	FOOT	30	\$ 568.00	\$ 17,040.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,000.00
56200500	WATER SERVICE LINE 1 1/2"	FOOT	607	\$ 108.00	\$ 65,556.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,245.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 51,595.00
HE563004	SANITARY SERVICE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, PVC SDR 26, 4" SPECIAL	FOOT	290	\$ 220.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 79,750.00
HE602002	INLETS, 2 FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
HE602005	MANHOLES, 5 FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	3	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
HE602007	MANHOLES, 7 FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
HE602104	CATCH BASINS, 4 FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	3	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00
HE604001	FRAMES AND LIDS, STORM, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	5	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00
HE604003	FRAMES AND GRATES, FOR B6.12 CURB	EACH	6	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
60500040	REMOVING MANHOLES	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
60500060	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
HE605001	ABANDONING MANHOLES	EACH	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
HE606001	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	FOOT	359	\$ 37.00	\$ 13,283.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,360.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,950.00
HE606002	CONCRETE FRONT FILL, SPECIAL	FOOT	296	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.96	\$ 1.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,480.00
HE720001	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN	EACH	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
HE000001	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 19,000.54	\$ 19,000.54	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
TOTAL BID As Read					\$ 649,663.00		\$ 664,752.00		\$ 787,248.00
TOTAL BID As Corrected					\$ 649,663.00		\$ 664,752.00		\$ 787,248.00